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4 " 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy' in Valley, MO 64029 ’
J , Fax: (816) 881-1650
2 Lodging Establishment Inspection Report
Owner Name Establishment Person in Charge Licensing Year Approved
Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) 2018-2019 No
Address E-Mail City Code County
3300 Jefferson welcomeinnmar@gmail com Blue Springs Jackson County
Blue Springs 64015 816-622-8171 1860
Purpose Establishment Type This Inspection Is a{n) No. of Stories No. of Rooms Rooms Inspected
Lodging Establishment Complaint | Lodging Complaint 3 233
Inspection Number 2018-05766 Case Number 2018-003415 Agency Jackson County
PLEASE CHECK YES OR NO TO EACH ITEM. YES NO [ WATER SUPPLY YES NO
Was this lodging faclity bult after October 31, 20057 X [ Vs the waler supply private? X
If built afier Oclober 31, 2005, does it have certificalion lo nabional standards or an occupancy pemil? Is the water supply public? X
DO THE FOLLOWING LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLY? Waler sample taken X
Fire safety X SEWAGEWASTEWATER
Eledrical wirinp X Is the Sewage/Waslewaler private? X
Fuel buming appliances X Is the Sewage/Waslewaler public? X
Plumbing X SMMMING POOLSISPAS
Swimming pools/spas X Indoor pool X
Food X || Outdoor pool X
Spa X
Pool larger lhan 2000 square feet X

BASED ON AN INSPECTION THIS DAY, THE ITEMS MARKED “NO" BELOW IDENTIFY NONCOMPLIANCE IN OPERATIONS OR FACILITIES WHICH MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE NEXT ROUTINE
INSPECTION, OR SUCH SHORTER PERIOD OF TIME AS MAY BE SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TIME LIMITS FOR CORRECTIONS
SPECIFIED IN THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN REVOCATION OF YOUR LODGING LICENSE AND/OR PROSECUTION. OWNERS MAY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR UPCN

FILING A WRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE. (RSMO 315.005-065, 19 CSR 20-3.050)

YES = IN COMPLIANCE NO =NOT IN COMPLIANCE, EXPLAIN ON ADDITIONAL PAGES(S) NB = NOT OBSERVED NA = NOT APPLIACBLE

SECT! Ioﬁ A: WATER SUPPLY YES NO NB NA [|SECTION E FIRE SAFETY (All Estabfishments cont.) YES NO NB NA
Approved source, construction & operalion X Doors and locks permitied X
Comp with ical, bacT & rad standard: X Textiles, hangings and miors proper X
Chiori maintained & operating properly X Fire extinguisher type, Inspected, Jocation X
SECTION B: SEWAGE & WASTEWATER Vertical openings protected X
Operating satisfactonily I | ] I X Doors, self closing & fire raled X
SECTION C: SANITATIONHOUSEKEEPNG Smoke deteclors installed, good repair X
Walls, floors & ceilings in good repair X Fire alarm & sprinkler systems tested & approved X
Proper housekeeping praclices X || Evacuation route and ptan, installed, available X
Towss & bad linens ciean X Stairs and ramps maintained, good repair X
Mattresses & box springs clean X Means of egress, number, maintained X
No evidence of rodents & insects X SECTION F: SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS
Ice machines, scoops, liners, dean & protecled X Fence, gate adequate, proper dosure mechanism X
Garbage & refuse properly maniained X Boundary line, pool depth properly marked X
Premises, plant growth controlled X || Lifesaving equipment adequaie, good repair X
Food sources, sound condition, epproved X || Pool clarity, pH, disinfectan!, lemp maintained X
Food prolected from contamination X || Steps, ladders, dedk instatled, pood repalr X
Proper facilities to wash, rinse and sanitize X || Adequale ventilation X
Proper hygienic practices X Eledrical outlets, proper protection & distance X
SECTION D: LIFE SAFETY Records malntained & signs posted X
Combustibleftaxic kems properly used and stored X SECTION G; PLUMBINGMECHANICAL
Buliding maintained to assure safe conditions X || Equipment adequate, good repair X
CO detedtors installed, good repair X fumb X
GFCI and proper wiring Installed, good repalr X Boilers/pressure vessels MDPS certified X
Exit signs installed, good repair X || T&P relisf valves adequate, good repair X
Emergency fighting installed, good repair X Relief vaive discharge pipes installed, adequate X
Electric panel protected, labeled, good repair X Proper air gaps, no cross connections X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (NEW ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY) SECTION H: HEATING & COOLING
Smoke di & X [|u ted fuet-bum ki Isp heater app d X
Fire alarm system inslafled & maintained Fire resistant room or sprinkler head/detector X

system i fled & X Proper location of heating/cooling units X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (ALL ESTABLISHMENTS) Ventiation of appkances & utilty rooms X
Complies with local building codes, fire codes & ordinances ] ] l | X || operation & condiion adequate X

Proper safety valve, thermo control, elect, switch X

Received By: : a A

Date Inspected:

Wednesday. December 12, 2018

Inspector:

Dy -
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Follow-up: I |Yes | X |No
Follow-up Date: Tuesdav, December 18, 2018
Telephone No.: EPHS No.:
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-5 Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Owner Name Establishment Person In Charge Address City/Zip Code

Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) 3300 Jefferson Blue Springs 64015

SECTION REFERENCE OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Jackson Country Environmenial Health Division.

CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR PEST ACTIVITY

The following requirements must be met to comect.

have.
3. Remove all dead insect and clean and sanitize the surface.

Re-inspection will be done on Mon 12/17/18

Upon the inspection live roaches were observed in the walls, window seal, ceiling. Management close the room down.

1. Have a professional pesi conirol company perform an inspectionftreatment of the facilities for insect.
2. Provide a copy of the invoice for 1he inspector at lime of re-inspection, along with any recommendations or sanilation observations that the tech may

A complaini was made on 12/9/18 on live roaches in room 233. A field visit was on 12/12/18 and a investigation was made according 1o guidelines set by

Received By: : i

Dale Inspected:

Wednesdav. December 12, 2018

Inspector: 3@3 % L

Tommee U

Follow-up: I lYes | X |No
Follow-up Date: Tuesdav. December 18, 2018
Telephone No.: EPHS No.:
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el . JACKSON COUNTY ENVIRﬂENTAL HEALTH DIVISION PAGE: 20f2
] \" 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Grain Valley, MO 64029
AN '), Fax: (816) 881-1650
”‘fjf’ Lodging Establishment Inspection Report
Owner Name Establishment Person In Charae Address City/Zip Code
Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodping) 3300 Jefferson Blue Springs 640156
SECTION REFERENCE OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

On 10-5-18 a complaint was made on roaches in room 611. Arrival and made conlacted wilth manager and the occupant and they slated that they had a
lot of roaches in their room and that no one came by to spray. Uponh inspection there was a large number of dead roaches and some live roaches. Also
the bathroom shower had a hole where the called stated that roaches come out of.

Maintenace man was going to come by at 4:30pm on 10-5-18 to spary and caulk the shower occupants were going remove thier ilems. away from the
walls and floor. And ALLPEST was going to spary the room on Tues. Reinspection will be done on 10-17-18.

CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR PEST ACTIVITY

The following requirements must be met to correct 6-501.111:

1. Have a professional pest control company perform an inspection/treaiment of the facilities for rodents.

2. Provide a copy of the invoice for the inspector at time of r‘e-lnspection, along with any recommendations or sanitation observations that the tech may

have.
3. Remove all rodent droppings and clean and sanitize the surface.
4. Fill gap around the shower.

Received By: A/' . /7’ /’%1 ewer

Date Inspecled:

Friday, October 05, 2018

Follow-up:

Tracy Hudsan

Inspector: 1".‘& % A’_

Follow-up Date:

I X |Yes I INo

Wednesday. October 10, 2018

(816)810-7221

Telephone No.:

EPHS No.:
License Not On File




Fax: (816) 881-1650

Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Grain Valley, MO 64029

Establishment Person In Charge Licensing Year Approved

Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) 2019-2020 No

Address E-Mail Clty Code County

3300 Jefferson tony@welcomeinnextendedstay.com Blue Springs Jackson County

Blue Springs 64015 816-622-8171 1860

Lodging Establishment Complaint | Lodging Complaint 3 232

Inspection Number 2019-06180 Case Number 2018-003193 Agency Jackson County

PLEASE CHECK YES ORNO TO EACH TBM. YES  NO [ WATER SUPPLY YES NO

Was (his lodging facllity buill after Oclober 31, 20057 Is the water supply privale? X

If buill after Oclober 31, 2005, does it have certification lo national standards or an occupancy permil? Is Ihe water supply public? X

DO THE FOLLOWING LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLY? Water sample taken X

Fire safely X SEWAGE/WASTEWATER

Electrical wiring X Is the Sewage/Waslewsler privale? X

Fue! bumning appliances X Is lhe Sewage/Waslewaler public? X

Plumbing X SWIMMING POQOLS/SPAS X

Swimming pools/spas Indoor pool X

Food Outdoor pool X
Spa X
Pool larger (han 2000 square feel X

BASED ON AN INSPECTION THIS DAY, THE ITEMS MARKED "NO" BELOW IDENTIFY NONCOMPLIANCE IN OPERATIONS OR FACILITIES WHICH MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE NEXT ROUTINE
INSPECTION, OR SUCH SHORTER PERIOD OF TIME AS MAY BE SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TIME LIMITS FOR CORRECTIONS
SPECIFIED [N THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN REVOCATION OF YQUR LODGING LICENSE AND/OR PROSECUTION. OWNERS MAY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR URON

FILING A WRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE. (RSMO 315.005-065, 18 CER 20-3.050)

YES = IN COMPLIANCE

NO = NOT IN COMPLIANCE, EXPLAIN ON ADDITIONAL PAGES(S)

NB = NOT OBSERVED

NA =NOT APPLIACBLE

SECTION A: WATER SUPPLY

YES NO NB

NA

SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (All Establishments cant.)

YES NO NB NA

Approved source, construction & operation X Doors and locks permitted X
C ies with chemical, bacT & rad X Texiles, hangings and mimors proper X
Chlorinator maintained & operaling properly Fire extinguisher type, inspected, location X
SECTION B: SEWAGE & WASTEWATER Verlical openings protected X
Operating satisfactorily | I | X I Doors, self closing & fire raled X
SECTION C: SANITATIONHOUGEKERPING Smoke detectors installed, good repair X
Walls, floors & ceilings in good repair Fire alarm & spri yst fested & app X
Proper housekeeping practices Evacuation roule and plan, installed, available X
Towels & bed linens clean Stairs and ramps maintained, good repair
Mattresses & box springs clean X Means of egress, number, maintained X
No evidence of rodents & Insects X SECTION F: SWIMMING POOLSISPAS
Ice machines, scoops, liners, clean & protected X Fence, pate adequate, proper closure mechanism X
Garbage & refuse properly maintained X Boundary line, pool depth properly marked X
Premises, plant growth controlled X Lifesaving equipment adequate, good repair X
Food sources, sound condition, approved X Pool clarty, pH, disinfectant, temp maintained X
Food protected from contamination X Steps, ladders, deck installed, good repair X
Proper facilties to wash, rinse and sanitize X Adequate ventilation X
Proper hygienic practices X Electrical outlets, proper protection & distance X
SECTION D: LIFE SAFETY Records maintained & signs posted X
Combustibletaxic kems propery used and stored X SECTION G: PLUMBING/MECHANICAL
Building maintained to assure safe conditions Equipment adequate, good repair X
CO detectors installed, good repair Vi i p l X
GFCI and proper wiring installed, good repair X Boilers/pressure vessels MDPS certified X
Exit signs installed, good repair T&P relief valves adequate, good repair X
Emergency fighting installed, good repair X Rellef vaive ge pipes i X
Electric panel protected, labeled, good repair X Proper air gaps, no cross connections X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (NEW ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY) SECTION H: HEATING & COOLING
Smoke detectors hardwired & maintained Ui ted fuel-bum - Isp healer app X
Flre alarm system mstalled & maintained Fire resi room or spii X
system i & mainlained Proper location of heating/cooling unils X
SECTION E: FIRE BAFETY (ALL ESTABLISHMENTS) Ventilation of appliances & utllity rooms X
Complies wilh local building codes, fire codes & ordinances I ] | X | Operation & condition adequate X
Proper safety valve, thermo control, elect, switch X

= o Frchon

Daie Inspected:

Friday. October 25, 2019

Inspeclor;

Dy M

T M idma e

FBASUVEAN TANA

Follow-up: I X IYes ] |No
Follow-up Date: Mondav, November 11, 2019
Telephone No.:

EPHS No.:

[ Mled e il




Fax: (816) 881-1650

= 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Grain Valley, MO 64029

Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Owner Name Establishment Person In Charge Address City/Zip Code
Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) 3300 Jefferson Blue Springs 64015

SECTION REFERENCE OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

11-11-19

©On 11-4-19 Room 232 was re-inspected and the room was spray by Terminix on 11-1-19 no recommendation or activity was listed by the employee.
Jackson County Health noficed live roach activity and dead roaches. Room 232 can not be rent out until the next Inspection by Jackson County Health on

On 10-25-19 A complaint was email on Room 232 that the room smell awful and live roaches, stain on the wall that look like blood, vent falling off the wall
and ceiling and holes in the sheets.
Contacted was made by phone with the customer. The room was inspected the vent in the bathroom did nol work and it was come off the wall. The
heafing unit was come off the wall. the bed covers had holes. Noticed one roach on the wall. and stains on the ceiling.

Customer were offer another room at the exiended stay room was clean. Customer refused the room.

Manager was {old that the Room 232 needed to be spray by a pest control, and new bed cover and fix the vents and heating unit.

Dale Inspected:

Fridav, October 25, 2019

Follow-up:

Inspedlor: ‘iE . % Ay-

L R S e

Follow-up Date:

| X IYes | |No

Mondav. November 11, 2019

ro4ene4An TANA4

Telephone No.:

EPHS No.:

R Rlad A Eila




“ 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Grain Valley, MO 64029
Fax: (816) 881-1650

Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) Ken Logan 2019-2020 Yes

3300 Jefferson tony@welcomeinnextendedstay.com Blue Springs 632,232,228

Blue Springs 64015 816-622-8171 1860

Lodging Establishment Complaint | Lodging Complaint 3 632,232,228,436,524

Inspection Number 2018-06176 Case Number 2018-003301 Agency Jackson County

PLEASE CHECK YES OR NO TO EACH [TBM. YES NO (| WATER SUPPLY YES NO

Was this lodging facility buill after October 31, 20057 X | Is the waler supply privale? X

If buill after October 31, 2005, does il have certificalion to nalional standards or an occupancy permit? X | i the water supply public? X

DO THE FOLLOWING LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLY?7 Water sample taken X

Fire safely X SEWAGEWASTEWATER

Electrical wiring X |s the Sewage/Waslewater private? X

Fuel burning appliances X Is the Sewage/Waslewater public? X

Plumbing X SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS

Swimming poolsispas X Indoor pool X

Food X Quldoor pool X
Spa X
Pool larger than 2000 square feel X

BASED ON AN INSPECTION THIS DAY, THE ITEMS MARKED “NQ" BELOW IDENTIFY NONCOMPLIANCE IN OPERATIONS OR FACILITIES WHICH MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE NEXT ROUTINE
INSPECTION, OR SUCH SHORTER PERIOD OF TIME AS MAY BE SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE REQULATORY AUTHORITY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TIME LIMITS FOR CORRECTIONS
SPECIFIED IN THIS NQTICE MAY RESULT [N REVOCATION OF YOUR LODGING LICENSE AND/OR PROSECUTION, OWNERS MAY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR UPON
FILING A WRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE, (RSMO 315.005-065, 18 CSR 20-3.050)

YES =N COMPLIANCE NO = NOT IN COMPLIANCE, EXPLAIN ON ADDITIONAL PAGES(S) NB = NOT OBSERVED NA = NOT APPLIACBLE

SECTION A: WATER SUPPLY YES NO NB NA | SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (All Establishments cant.) YESE NOQ NB NA
Approved source, construction & operation X Doors and locks permitted X
Complies with chemical, bacT & rad standards X Texdiles, hangings and mirrors proper X
Chlorinator maintained & operaling properly X Fire exlinguisher type, inspected, localion X
SECTION B: SEWAGE & WASTEWATER Vertical openings protecled X
Operating satisfactorily | [ X ] Doors, seff closing & fire rated X
BECTION C: SANITATIONMHOUSEKEEPING Smoke detectors installed, good repair X
Walls, fioors & ceilings in good repair X Fire alarm & sprinkler systems tested & approved X
Proper housekeeping practices Evacualion route and plan, installed, available X
Towels & bed linens clean Stairs and ramps maintained, good repair X
Mattresses & box springs clean X Means of egress, number, maintained X
No eddence of rodents & inseats X SECTION F: SWIMMING POQLS/SPAS
Ice machines, scoops, liners, clean & protected X Fence, gate q proper closure X
Garbage & refuse properly maintained X Boundary line, poo! depth properly marked X
Premises, plant growth controlled X Lifesaving equipment adequate, good repair X
Food sources, sound condition, approved X Pool clarity, pH, dismfectant, temp maintained X
Food protected from contamination X Steps, ladders, deck installed, good repair X
Proper facilties to wash, rinse and sanitize X Adequate ventilation X
Proper hygienic practices Electrical outlets, proper protection & distance X
SECTION D: LIFE SAFETY Records maintained & signs posted X
Combustibleftaxic tems properly used and stored X SECTION €: PLUMBINGMECHANICAL
Building maintained to assure safe conditions X Equipment adequate, good repair X
CO detectors installed, good repalr X Ventilation adequate, plumbing, restrooms X
GFC) and proper wiring instatied, good repair X Bailers/pressure vessels MDPS certified X
Exit signs installed, good repair X T&P relief valves adequate, good repair X
Emergency lighting installed, good repair X Relief vatve di pe pipes i X
Eledric panel protecled, labeled, good repair X Proper air gaps, no cross connections X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (NEW ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY) SECTION H: HEATING & COOLING
Smoke deledors hardwired & maintained X Unvenled fuekburmn applance/space heater approved X
Fire alarm system inslaled & maintained Fire resistant room or spni head/detect X

prinkler system i & maintained Proper location of heating/cooling units X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (ALL ESTABLISHMENTS) Ventilation of appliances & utility rooms X
Complies with local bulding codes, fire codes & ordinances | | ] X Operation & condition adequate X

Proper safety valve, thermo control, elect. switch X

Received By: 4 (WA" 4 I—/ . E

Date Inspected:

Mondav. November 04, 2019

Follow-up:

Inspector:

RYSY

Follow-up Date:

[ x [ves | |No

Wednesdav, December 04, 2019

fDAEVOAN TN

Telephone No.:

IEPHS No.:

immman hak Me Cila




34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Grain Valley, MO 64029
Fax: (816) 881-1650

Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Welcome Inn (lodging}

Establishment Person [n Charge Address City/Zip Code
Welcome Inn (lodging) Ken Logan 3300 Jetterson Blue Springs 64015

SECTION REFERENCE

OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Complaint was made on roach activity and dirty matiress on 11-4-19 in room. Inspection was made on room 228 and other rooms at Welcome Inn.
Noticed roach activity in 436,524, 632, 232, and 228 also noticed dead roaches. All three rooms will be closed until re-inspected by the Jackson County
Environment Health. Terminix spray on 11-1-19 around 11:30am. The employee from terminix stated in his invoice that he did not see any activity in
room 228 and 232 and he did not have any recommendation.

Owner Ken of Welcome Inn stated that he will bring down two employees that will talk with the resident that have live there for over a months and about
the roach activity that they see inside there rooms. Over 70% of the resident at Welcome Inn live there over a month.

Next field visil will be in Dec 4, 2019 on roach activity.

Received By: ﬂ 4 ; Date Inspected:
I’w/\ Monday, November 04, 2019

Fotiow-up: | X |Yes I ]No
Inspector: : %‘ : Follow-up Date: Wednesdav. December 04, 2019
% Telephone No.: EPHS No.:

fO4EVOAR TANA [ PP Bind e Tl




JACKSON COUNTY EN)LIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

AGE: 10of2

~
34900 E Old US 40 Hw_ srain Valley, MO 64029 !
Fax: (816) 881-1650
Lodging Establishment Inspection Report
’Eﬂjﬁm& Establishment Person In Charge Licensing Year Approved
Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) Ralph 2019-2020 No
Address E-Mail City Code County
3300 Jefferson Ralph@welcomeinnextendedstay.com Blue Springs Jackson
Blue Springs 64015 816-622-8171 1860
Lodging Establishment Complaint | Lodging Complaint 3 330
Inspection Number 2019-03276 Case Number 2019-001808 Agency Jackson County Environmental Heatth
PLEASE CHECK YESORNOTO EACH ITEM YES NO || WATER SUPPLY YES Nt
‘Wae this lodging facility built after October 31, 20057 X | Is \he waler supply privale? *
If built after October 31, 2005, does it have cerlification to national slandards or an occupancy permit? Iz the water supply public? X
DO THE FOLLOWING LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLY? Waler sample taken X
Fire safety X SEWAGEMWASTEWATER
Eledirical wiring X Is the Sewage/Wastewater private? x
Fuel burming appliances X Is ihe Sewage\Waslewaler public? X
Plumbing X SWINMING POOLSISPAS
Swimming poois/spas X Indoor pool b3
Food X Outdoor pool X
Spa X
Pool larger than 2000 square fee! b's

BASED ON AN INSPECTION THIS DAY, THE ITEMS MARKED "NO" BELOW IDENTIFY NONCOMPLIANCE IN OPERATIONS OR FACILITIES WHICH MUST BE CORRECTED BY. THE NEXT ROUTINE
INSPECTION, OR SUCH SHORTER PERIOD OF TIME AS MAY BE SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TIME LIMITS FOR CORRECTIONS
SPECIFIED INTHIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN REVOCATION OF YOUR LODGING LICENSE ANDIOR PROSECUTION. OWNERS MAY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR UPO
FILING A WRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECE|PT OF THIS NOTICE (RSMO 315.005-085, 18 CSR 20-3.050)

YES = 1N COMPLIANCE NO =NOT IN COMPLIANCE, EXPLAIN ON ADDITIONAL PAGES(S) NB = NOT OBSERVED NA =NOT APPLIACBLE"
SECTION A: WATER SUPPLY YES NO NB NA || SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (All Establishmenis cont.) YES HNO N L]
App source, truclion & op Doors and locks permitted X
Complies with chemical, bacT & rad standards Texdiles, hangings and mirrors proper X
Chlorinator maintained & operaling propery Fire exinguisher type, inspected, location X
SECTION'B; SEWAGE & WASTEWATER Vertical openings protecled X
Operating satisfactorily l —l I X Doors, self closing & fire raled X
SECTION C: SANITATIONHOUSEKEEPING Smoke delectors installed, good repair X
Walls, floors & ceilings in good repair X Fire alarm & sprinkler systems tested & approved X
Proper housekeeping practices X Evacuation route and plan, installed, available X
Towels & bed linens dean X Slairs and ramps maintained, good repair X
Matiresses & box springs clean X Means of egress, number, maintained X
No evidence of rodents & insecls X SECTION F: SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS
Ice machines, scoops, liners, dean & protected X Fence, gale adeguate, proper closure mechanism X
Garbage & refuse properly maintained X Boundary line, pool depth properly marked X
Premises, plant growth controlled X Lifesaving equipment adequate, good repair X
Food sources, sound condition, approved X Pool clarity, pH, disinfectant, temp mainlained X
Food protected from contamination X Steps, ladders, deck installed, good repair X
Proper facilities to wash, rinse and sanitize X Adequate ventilation X
Proper hygienlc practices X Electrical oullets, proper protection & distance X
SECTION D:LIFE SAFETY Records maintained & signs posted X
Combustibletaxic Aems properly used and stored x SECTION G: PLUMBINGMECHANICAL
Building mainteined to assure safe conditions X Equipmenl adequate, good repair X
CO detectors installed, good repair X lumbin st X
GFCi and proper wiring instaled, good repair X Boilers/pressure vessels MDPS cedtified X
Exit signs Installed, good repair X T&P relief valves adequate, good repair X
Emerpency lighting installed, good repair X Relief valve discharge pipes installed, adequate X
Electric panel protected, labeled, good repair X Proper air gaps, no cross connections X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (NEW ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY) SECTION H: HEATING & COOLING
Smoke deteclors hardwired & maintained Ui ted fuel-bum i Isp heater appi d X
Fire alarm syslem installed & maintained Fire resistani room or sprinider head/detector X
system ii & maintained Proper location of healing/cooling units X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY {ALL ESTABLISHMENTS) Veni#ation of appliances & utility rooms X
Complies with tocal building codes, fire codes & ordinances | | l X Operalion & condilion adequate X
Proper safety valve, thermo control, elect. switch X

[Received By: @D Date Inspected:

Mondav. June 24, 201
Ralph Follow-up: | X |Yes I |No
Inspector: %_\ ,i” J Follow-up Dale: . Wednesday, July 03, 201
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S onve. JACKSON COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION PAGE: 2o0f2
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TN 34900 E OId US 40 Hwy, C 1 Valley, MO 64029

3 . Fax: (816) 881-1650

= Lodging Establishment Inspection Report
Owner Name Establishment Person In Charge Address CityfZip Code
Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) Ralph 3300 Jefferson Blue Springs 64015
SECTION REFERENCE OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

A complaint was received from a client who stated that she discovered roaches in her room directly after she rented it. She also stated that there were
mouse feces on the bathroom sink. During this visil a live roach was observed in the fan unit on the back of the refrigerator. The person staying in the
room at the time of visit showed inspector a trash can that had mulliple small roaches crawling around in the botlom of it, under the trash bag.
The manager stated thal he requires residents to take their own trash 1o the dumpsters. They are nol allowed 1o place irash bags oulside. Per the
sanitation/housekeeping section of the State of Missouri Lodging code, seclion j, the gues! rooms, buildings, and premises shall be kepl free of refuse
and debris. Employees of this hotel shall be ensuring that all rash is removed from the premises daily lo help eliminate pesi harborage conditions.
Management should have procedures to remove trash from the occupied rooms daily.
Manager is required to have the room treated by a-professional within 10 days. A re-inspeclion is required and scheduled for July 3rd. Manager call call
for re-inspection if room is treated sooner. Manager shall provide a copy of report from professional showing the room was treated and mus! complete
any recommendations made by the pesi conirol {echnician 1o eliminate harborage conditions.

Received By: G%D Date Inspected:

Monday, June 24, 201
Ralph Follow-up: | X |Yes I | No
Inspector: L, ,[ ) Follow-up Date: Wednesday, Julv 03, 201
T n
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N2\> 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, ¢™n Valley, MO 64029
Fax: (816) 881-1650

Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Room 124
1. Hole in the ceiling.
Cc1 2. Crack in the bathiub

All of the above correcled on 6/26/19.

Room 124- Ceiling in 1he bathroom dirty

c2
Ceiling cleaned on 6/26/19.

Room 322

1. Air conditioner filters dirty. Corrected 6/26/19

c2 2. Siain on the floor between ihe beds. Corrected on 6/26/19.
3. Ceiling dirty in the bathroom. Corrected on 6/26/19

4. Wall behind the 1able was dirty.

Room 322

c1 1. Holes in the bathroom wall. Corrected on 6/26/19.
2. Broken leg on the bed frame. Corrected on 6/26/19

3. Damaged lampshade.

Room 130
1. Cracked lamp shade
C1 2. Large hole on ihe side of the matiress.

All of the above corrected on 6/26/19.

Room 437- Filters in the air conditioning unit dirty.

c2
Filters cleaned on 6/26/19.

Room 437- Outlet in the bathroom not working properly

c1
Outlet repaired on 6/26/19

Room 632- Filters in the air conditioning dirty

c2
Fillers cleaned on 6/26/19.

Room 637- Refrigerator dirty

c2
Refrigeraior has been cleaned on 6/25/19

Room 637-Exhaust fan in the bathroom not working,

c1
Exhaust fan repaired 6/26/19

Room 637- Smoke alarm not working

E7
Smoke alarm repaired on 6/26/19

Room 620- Bathroom fan is not working
G2

Room 620
c1 1.Noticed a lol of strains on the walls.

2 Noticed the air conditions filters had a build up of dus.
3. Curtain had stains

D2 Room 620-Empty light socket

Room 620 Noticed a live roach in the back of the mini fridge.

have.
3. Remove all rodent droppings and clean and sanilize the surface.

1. Have a professional pesi control company perform an inspection/lreatment of the facilities for rodenls.
Ccs 2. Provide a copy of the invoice for the inspector at time of re-inspection, along wilh any recommendations or sanilation observations that the iech may

Room 119 had dead bugs on the window ledge and behind the refrigerator.

c1
Comected on 6/26/19

Received By: \M\/—

Ralph Pugsley

Date Inspecied:

Wednesday. June 26, 2019

Inspecior: %{, 4 bl l.
GUQ [3

[ TPy | S

Follow-up:

Follow-up Dale:

| X |Yes I INo

Wednesdav, Julv 03, 2019

Telephone No.:

fOAEVANE AEAT

EPHS No.:

b innman Rlnd A Eiln
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® 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, G~ Valley, MO 64029 )
Fax: (816) 881-1650
Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) Quentin Kearney 2019-2020 No

Address E-Mail City Code County

3300 Jefferson Ralph@welcomeinnextendedstay com Blue Springs Jackson County

Blue Springs 64015 816-622-8171 1860

Lodging Establishment Inspection | Lodging Initial 3 112,512,625,524,125,228

Inspection Number 2019-04309 Case Number 2019-002372 Agency Jackson County

PLEASE CHECK YES OR NO TO EACH ITEM. YES NO || WATER SUPPLY YES NO

Was this lodging facility buill afier October 31, 20057 X | Is the waler supply private? X

I buill after Oclober 31, 2005, does it have certification lo national standards or an occupancy permil? Is the waler supply public? X

DO THE FOLLOWING LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLY? Waler sample taken X

Fire safely X SEWAGEMASTEWATER

Electrical wiring X Is the Sewage/Waslewaler private? X

Fuel buming appliances X Is lhe Sewage/Waslewater public? X

Plumbing X SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS

Swimming poolsispas Indoor pool X

Food X | Ouldoor pool X
Spa X
Pool larger than 2000 square feel X

BASED ON AN INSPECTION THIS DAY, THE ITEMS MARKED "NO" BELOW IDENTIFY NONCOMPLIANCE IN OPERATIONS OR FACILITIES WHICH MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE NEXT ROUTINE
INSPECTION, OR SUCH SHORTER PERIOD OF TIME AS:MAY BE SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TIME LIMITS FOR CORRECTIONS
SPECIFIED IN THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN REVOCATION OF YOUR LODGING LICENSE AND/OR PROSECUTION. OWNERS MAY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR UPON
FILING A WRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE. (RSMO 315,005-D65, 18 CSR 20-3.050)

YES = IN COMPLIANCE

NO = NOT IN COMPLIANCE, EXPLAIN ON ADDITIONAL FAGES(S)

NB = NOT OBSERVED NA = NOT APPLIACBLE

SECTION A: WATER SUPPLY YES NO NB NA ||SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (All Estabiishments cont) YES NO NB NA
App d source, clion & op X Doors and locks permitied
Complies with chemical, bacT & rad standards X Textiles, hangings and mirrors proper X
Chlorinator maintained & operaling properly X Fire extinguisher type, inspected, location X
SECTION B: SEWAGE & WASTEWATER Vertical openings protected X
Operating satisfaclorily I X I | Doors, self closing & fire rated X
SECTION C: SANITATIONMHOUSEKEEPING Smoke deleclors installed, good repair X
Walls, fioors & ceilings in good repair X Fire alarm & spri Y tested & app d X
Proper housekeeping practices X Evacuation route and plan, Installed, available X
Towesis & bed linens clean Stairsand ramps maintained, good repair X
Matiresses & box springs dean Means of egress, number, maintained X
No evidence of rodenls & insects X SECTION F: SWMMMING POOLS/SPAS
Ice machines, scoops, liners, clean & prolecied X Fence, pate adequate, proper closure mechanism X
Garbage & refuse properly maintained X Boundary line, pool depth properly marked X
Premises, planl growth controlled X Lifesaving equipment adequate, good repair X
Food sources, sound condition, approved Pool clarity, pH, disinfectant, temp maintained X
Food prolected from conlamination Steps, ladders, deck installed, good repalr X
Proper facilities to wash, rinse and sanitize Adequate ventilation
Proper hygienic practices X Eledrical oullets, proper proteclion & distance
'SECTION D: LIFE SAFETY Records maintained & signs posted X
Combustibleftaxic Rems properly used and stored X SECTION.G: PLUMBING/MECHANIGAL
Building maintainad to sesure safe condifions X Equipment adequate, good repair X
CO detectors installed, good repair X d te, phumbi X
GFCI and proper wiring installed, good repair X Boilers/pressure vessels MDPS certified X
Ext signs installed, good repair X T&P relief valves adequate, good repair X
Emergency lighting installed, good repair X Relief valve discharge pipes installed, adequat X
Electric panel protected, labeled, good repair X Proper air gaps, no cross connections X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (NEW ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY) SECTION H: HEATING & COOLING
Smoke d ired & mai d X Unvented fuet-bum Isp heater app! d X
Fire alarm system installed & mainlained Fire resi: room or sprinkd X
Sprinkler syslem inslalled & maintained X Proper localion of healing/cooling units X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (ALL ESTABLISHMENTS) Ventitation of appliances & ulility rooms X
Complies with local building codes, fire codes & ordinances I X I | Operation & condition adequale X
Proper safety valve, thermo control, elecl. swilch X

Received By:

Erre Mg

Date Inspected:

Tuesday. September 03, 2019

Inspecor: ‘—l% %‘ L

Follow-up:
Follow-up Date:

[ x Jves [ [No
Friday, September 06, 2019

Telephone No.:

r040\04N TANA

EPHS No.:

Vimmommn Riab M Eila
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34900 E OId US 40 Hwy, Grai : “alley, MO 64029
Fax: (816) 881-1650

ET -

w
-t Lodging Establishment Inspection Report
Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) Quentin Kearney 3300 Jefferson Blue Springs 64015

SECTION REFERENCE

OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

c2 Room 112. Refrigerator needs clean.
Room 512
c2 1.Dead flies in the window seal.
2. Air conditioner filters have a build up of dusi.
E7 Room 512
Smoke deleclors nol working.
cs Room 512
Noticed live roaches.
Raoom 625
c2 1. T.V. stand needs clean.
2. Refrigeralor needs clean.
E7 Room 625
1. Smoke deteclors nol working.
Room 625
Cc5
Noticed live roaches.
Room 524
Cc5
Noliced live roaches in the refrigerator and bathroom
Room 125
c1
Vanity light fixture broke
Room 228
C1
Counterlop on the desk is damages.
Received By: ~ /v Date Inspected:
é,\*ﬁ. ﬂ*}-l i\ Tuesdav, Seplember 03, 2019
Follow-up: | X |Yes | INo
Inspector: 144 Follow-up Date: Fridav, September 06, 2019
QWg o Telephone No.: EPHS No.:

/042N 040 TNNA4

1 fammmn hlad My Cile




Fax: (816) 881-1650

Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

2\" 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Grain Valley, MO 64029

Owner Name Establishment Person In Charge Licensing Year Approved

Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) Quentin Keamey Yes

Address E-Mail City Code County

3300 Jefferson Ralph@welcomeinnexiendedsiay.com Blue Springs Jackson

City/Zip Code Phone Fax Establishment No.

Blue Springs 64015 816-622-8171 1860

Purpose Establishment Type This Inspection Is a(n) No. of Stories No. of Rooms Rooms inspected

Lodging Establishment Complaint | Lodging Complaint 426

Inspection Number 2019-05512 Case Number 2019-003001 enc

PLEABE CHECK YES OR NO TO EACH TEM. YES  NO [|WATER BUPFLY . YES NO

Was this lodging facility buill afier Oclober 31, 2005? X Is the waler supply private? X

If buitl afier Oclober 31, 2005, does it have 1o national oran permil? X Is the waler supply public? X

DO THE FOLLOWING LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLY? Waler sample 1aken X

Fire safely X SEWAGENASTEWATER

Electrical wiring X Is the Sewage/Wastewaler privale? X

Fuel buming sppliances X Is the Sewage/Wastewaler public? X

Plumbing X SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS

Swimming poolsispas X Indoor pool X

Food X Quidoor pool X
Spa X
Pool larger than 2000 square feet b

BASED ON AN INSPECTION THIS DAY, THE [TEMS MARKED "NO” BELOW IDENTIFY NONGOMPLIANGE IN OPERATIONS OR FACILITIES WiICH MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE NEX'I'ROUTI‘;J“E

FECTION, OR SUCH BHORTER PERIOD OF TIME AS MAY BE SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE REGULATOR

Y AUTHORITY. FAILU

URE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TIME LIMITS FOR

INS|
SPECIHED 1N THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN REVOCATION OF YOUR LORGING LICENSE AND/OR PROSECUTI G'hl OWNERS MAY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT DIRECT! DH URON

FILING A WRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS NU’HGE {REMO 315; M 19 C8R 20:3,050)

YES = IN COMPLIANCE NO = NOT IN COMPLIANCE, EXPLAIN ON ADDITIONAL PAGES(S) NB =NOT OBSERVED NA = NOT APPLIACBLE
SECTION A: WATER SUPFLY YES NO NB NA || SECTIONE: FIRE SAFETY (All Establishments conl.) YES NO NP NA
Approved source, construclion & operation X Doors and locks permitled X
Complies wilh chemical, bacT & rad standards X Texdiles, hangings and mirrors proper X
Chlorinator maintained & operating properly X Fire extinguisher lype, inspecied, location X
SECTION B; SEWAGE A WASTEWATER Vertical openings prolected X
Operaling satisfactorily | X [ Doors, self closing & fire rated X
BECTION G: GANITATIONHOUSEKEEPING || smoke deteciors instalted, good repair X
Walls, fioors & ceilings in good repair X Fire alamm & sprinkier systems lesled & approved X
Proper housekeeping praclices X Evacuation roule and plan, installed, available X
Towels & bed linens clean X Stairs and ramps maintained, good repair X
Mattresses & box springs claan X Means of egress, number, mainlained X
No evidence of rodenls & insecls X SECTION F: SWIMMING POOLB/SPAS
Ice machines, scoops, liners, clean & prolecled X Fence, gaie adequale, proper closure mechanism X
Garbage & refuse properly maintained X Boundary line, pool depth propery marked X
Premises, plant growth controlled X Lifesaving equipmenl adequaie, good repair X
Food sources, sound condilion, approved X Poot clarity, pH, disinfectant, lemp maintained X
Food prolecled from contamination X Steps, ladders, deck installed, good repair X
Proper facilities 1o wash, rinse and sanilize X Adequate ventilation X
Proper hygienic pradlices X Electrical outlets, proper proteclion & distance X
GECTION D: LIFE BAFETY Records mainlained & signs posle.d X
CombustibleAoxic Hems properly used and stored X BECTION G: PLUMBINGQ/MECHANICAL
Buikiing maintained to assure safe conditians X Equipmen! adequate, good repair X
CO detectors installed, good repair X q i X
GFCI and proper wiring instalied, good repair X Boilers/pressure vessels MDPS cedified X
Exit signs installed, good repair X T&P relief valves adequate, good repair X
Emergency lighting installed, good repair X Relief valve di pipes i q X
Elediric panel protected, labeled, good repair X Proper air gaps, no cross conneclions X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (NEW ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY) BECTION H: HEATING & COOLING
Smoke ired & maintained X Ui d fuel-bum healer app d X
Fire alarm system installed & maintained Fire resislanl room or sprinkler head/deleclor X
Sprinkler syslem inslalled & maintained Proper localion of healing/cooling unils X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (ALl ESTABLISHMENTS) Ventilation of appliances & ulility rooms X
Complies with local building codes, fire codes & ordinances | [ X Operation & condition adequale X
Proper salely vatve, thermo control, elecl. swilch X

Received By: 7™\

Date Inspected:

Tuesday, October 15, 2019

Inspector:

Sk Oitd

Follow-up:
Follow-up Date:

] X |Yes l INo
Mondav. October 21, 2019

Telephone No.:

DAL Tan BAAN

EPHS No.:

ioan




£\" 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Gram;guey, MO 64029
Fax: (816) 881-1650

Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

A re-inspection will be conducted on Monday, 10/21/2019 to check that the violation has been corrected.
CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR PEST CONTROL

1) A professional pest control service must be utilized in the noted room (426).
2) An inveice shall be provided to the inspector upon re-inspection.

Owner Name Establishment Person In Charge Address City/Zip Code
Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn {ladging) Quentin Keameay 3300 Jefterson Blue Springs 64015
SEGTION REFERENCE OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
Room 426:
An inspection was conducted for a complaint received.
The complaint stated on 10/12/2019, the tenant observed roaches falling from the ceiling and walls and bedbugs on the beds
cs During inspection, roaches were observed on the walls, ceilings, floors, and in the refrigerator. No bedbugs were found.

Received By: ’-‘\.: m Date Inspected:

Tuesday, October 15, 2019

Follow-up: |

|Yes | JNo

Mondav, October 21, 2019

Inspector: /) _._é_ % Follow-up Date:
) AM]L (Jt---w “ Telephone No.: EPHS No.:

OAE TAR BANN

E-E1-1
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" 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Grain Valley, MO 64029
Fax: (816) 881-1650

Lodging Establishment Inspection Report
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Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) 2019-2020 No

3300 Jefferson tony@welcomeinnextendedstay.com Blue Springs Jackson County

Blue Springs 64015 816-622-8171 1860

Lodging Establishment Complaint | Lodging Complaint 3 232

Inspection Number 2019-05928 Case Number 2019-003193 Agency Jackson County

PLEASE CHECK YES OR NO TO EACH ITEM. T YES NO | WATER SUPPLY YéS ' NO

Was this lodging facility built afler Oclaber 31, 20057 Is the waler supply privale? X

If built afier Oclober 31, 2005, does il have cerificalion to national standards or an occupancy permit? 1s the waler supply public? X

DO.THE FOLLOWING LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLY? Waler sample laken X

Fire safety X SEWAGE/WASTEWATER

Eledrical wiring X Is the SewagefWaslewater private? X

Fue! burning appliances X Is the Sewage/Waslewater public? X

Plumbing X SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS

Swimming pools/spas Indoor pool X

Food ‘Ouldoor pool X
Spa X
Pool larger than 2000 square feel : x

BASED ON AN INSPECTION THIS DAY, THE ITEMS MARKED "NO" BELOW IDENTIFY NONCOMPLIANCE IN OPERATIONS OR FACILITIES WHICH MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE NEXT ROUTINE
INSPECTION, OR SUCH SHORTER PERIDD OF TIME AS MAY BESPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TIME LIMITS FOR CORRECTIONS
SPECIFIED IN THIS NOTICE MAY- RESULT iN REVOCATION OF YOUR LODGING LICENSE AND/OR PROSECUTION, OWNERS MAY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR UPON
FILING AWRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THISNOTICE | (RSMO 215,005:085, 19 CSR 20-3.050)

YES = IN COMPLIANCE NO = NOT IN COMPLIANCE, EXPLAIN ON ADDITIONAL PAGES(S) NB = NOT OBSERVED "NA =NOT APPLIACBLE

SECTION A: WATER SUPPLY YES NO NB NA || SECTION E FIRE SAFETY (All Establishments conl.) YES NO NB NA
Approved source, construdlion & operation X Doors and locks permitted X
Complies with chemical, bacT & rad standards X Textiles, hangings and mirrors proper X
Chlorinator maintained & operating properly X Fire exiinguisher lype, inspected, localion X
SECTION B: SEWAGE & WASTEWATER Vertical openings protected X
Operating salisfactorily I | | X | Doors, self closing & fire rated X
SECTION C: SANITATION/HOUSEKEEPING 3 Smoke detectors Installed, good repair X
Walls, fioors & ceilings in good repair Fire alarm & sprinkler syslemsiested & approved X
Proper housekeeping practices Evacuation roule and plan, installed, available X
Towels & bedlinens dean Stairs and rmamps mainlained, good repair
Mattresses & box springs clean X Means of egress, number, maintained X
No evidence of rodents & insects X SECTION F: SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS
f{ce machines, scoops, liners, clean & protected X Fence, gate adequale, proper closure mechanism X
Garbage & refuse properly maintained X Boundary line, pool depth propery marked X
Premises, plant growlh controlled X Lifesaving equipmeni adequate, good repair X
Food sources, sound condition, approved X Pool clarily, pH, disinfectant, temp maintained X
Food protecied from contamination X Steps, ladders, deck installed, good repair X
Proper facilties to wash, rinse and sanitize X Adequate ventilation X
Proper hygienic practices X Eledrical outlets, proper protection & distance X
SECTION D: LIFE SAFETY Records maintained & signs posted X
Combustibleftoxic items properly used and stored X SECTION G: PLUMBING/MECHANICAL
Building maintatned to assure safe conditions Equipment adequate, good repair X
CO detectors installed, good repair X plumbing, X
GFCl and proper wiring instafled, good repalr X Boilers/pressure vessels MDPS certified X
Ext signs installed, good repair T&P relief valves adequate, good repair X
Emergency kghting installed, good repair Relief valve di ge pipes instal X
Electric panel prolected, labeled, good repair Proper air gaps, no eross connections X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (NEW ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY) SECTION H: HEATING & COOLING
Smoke d & maintained U ted fuelbum heater app d X
Fire alarm system installed & maintained Fire resistanl room or sprinkler head/detector X

syslem installed & maintained X Proper location of heating/cooling units X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (ALL ESTABLISHMENTS) Ventilation of appliances & utility rooms X
Complies with local building codes, fire codes & ordinances | | | X ] Operation & condition adequate X

Proper safely valve, thermo control, elect. switch X

Received By: z !E ) 2

Date Inspecied:

Fridav, October 25, 2019

Inspeclor:

Dy o

fOACNYOAN TANA

Follow-up: | X |Yes I INo
Follow-up Date:
Telephone No.: EPHS No.:

Vimmmmn Klnd A Eile




.':’ 34900 E Oid US 40 Hwy, Grair""?v lley, MO 64029
, Fax: (816) 881-1650 f\
Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Owner Name Establishment Person In Charge Address CityZip Code
Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) 3300 Jefferson Blue Springs 64015

SECTION REFERENCE OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

©On 10-25-19 A complaint was email on Room 232 that the room smell awful and live roaches, stain on the wall that look like blood, vent falling off the wall
and ceiling and holes in the sheets.

Caontacted was made by phone with the customer. The room was inspected the vent in the bathroom did not work and it was come off the wall. The
heating unit was come off the wall. the bed covers had holes. Noticed one roach on the wall. and stains on the ceiling.

Customer were offer another room at the extended stay room was clean. Customer refused the room.

Manager was 1old that the Room 232 needed to be spray by a pest control, and new bed cover and fix the vents and heating unit.

Received By: . Date Inspected:
W ,ZAA"“L- Fridav, October 25, 2019

Follow-up: I X |Yes I ]No

Inspector: ‘44' 4 Follow-up Date:
Telephone No.: EPHS No.:

feASVEAR TR 1 inmman [YEVAY o VNN - PN
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Fax: (816) 881-1650

” 34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Grain Valley, MO 64029
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&l Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) 2019-2020 No

Address E-Mail City Code County

3300 Jefferson tonyi@welcomeinnextendedstay. com Blue Springs Jackson County

CitylZip Code Phone Fax Establishment No.

Blue Springs 64015 816-622-8171 1860

Purpose Establishment Type This Inspection Is a(n) No, of Storjes No. of Rooms Rooms Inspected

Lodging Establishment Complaint | Lodging Complaint 3 232

Inspection Number 2019-06180 Case Number 2019-003193 Agency Jackson County

PLEASE CHECK YES OR NO TO EACH ITEM, YES NO || WATER SUPPLY YES NO

Was this lodging facility built afler Oclober 31, 20057 Is the water supply private? X

I buitt afler Oclober 31, 2005, does it have cerlification to national standards or an occupancy permit? Is the water supply public? X

DO THE FOLLOWING LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLY? Water sample laken

Fire safely X SEWAGE/MWASTEWATER X

Electrical wiring X Is lhe Sewage/Waslewater privale? X

Fue! bumning appliances X Is the Sewage/Wastewater public? X

Plumbing X SWIMMING POOLSISPAS X

Swimming pools/spas Indoor pool X

Food Outdoor pool X
Spa X
Pool larger than 2000 square feel X

BASED ON AN INSPECTION THIS DAY, THE ITEMS MARKED “NO" BELOW IDENTIFY NONCOMPLIANCE IN OPERATIONS OR FACILITIES WHICH MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE NEXT ROUTINE
INSPECTION, OR SUCH SHORTER PERIOD OF TIME AS MAY BE SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TIME LIMITS FOR CORRECTIONS
SPECIFIED IN THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT (N REVOCATION OF YOUR LODGING LICENSE AND/OR PROSECUTION. OWNERS MAY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR UPON
FILING A WRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE. (RSMO 315.005-065, 19 CSR 20-3.050)

YES =IN COMPLIANCE

NO =NOT IN COMPLIANCE, EXPLAIN ON ADDITIONAL PAGES(S)

NB = NOT OBSERVED

NA = NOT APPLIACBLE

SECTION A: WATER SUPPLY YES NO NB NA || SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (Al Estabishments cont) YES NO NB NA
Approved source, construction & operation X Doors and locks permitted X
Complies with chemical, bacT & rad standards X Texdiles, hangings and mirmors propes X
Chlorinator mainlained & operating propesly X Fire exlinguisher type, inspected, location X
SECTION B: SEWAGE & WASTEWATER Verlical openings prolected X
Operating salisfaclorily | l | X I Doors, seff closing & fire rated X
SECTION C: SANITATIONMHOUSEKEEPING Smoke detectors installed, good repair X
Walls, floors & ceilings in good repair X Fire alarm & sprinkler systems tested & approved X
Proper housekeeping praclices X Evacuation route and plan, installed, avaitable X
Towels & bed linens dean X Slairs and ramps maintained, good repair X
Mattresses & box springs clean X Means of egress, number, maintained X
No evidence of rodents & insects X SECTION F: SWMIMMING POOLS/SPAS
Ice machines, scoops, liners, dean & protected X Fence, gale adequate, proper closure mechanism X
Garbage & refuse properly maintained X Boundary line, pool deplh properly marked X
Premises, plant growih controlled X Lifesaving equipment adequate, good repair X
Food sources, sound condition, approved X Pool clarity, pH, disinfeclant, temp maintained X
Food protected from contaminalion X Steps, ladders, deck installed, good repair X
Praper facilities to wash, rinse and sanitize X Adequate ventilation X
Proper hygienic practices X Electrical outlets, proper protection & distance X
SECTION D: LIFE SAFETY Records maintained & signs posted X
Combustibleftoxic items propery used and stored X SECTION G: PLUMBINGMECHANICAL
Building maintained to assure safe conditions X Equipment adequate, good repair X
CO detectors installed, good repair X Ventilation adequate, plumbing, restrooms X
GFCI and proper wiring installed, good repair X Boilers/pressure vessels MDPS certified X
Exit signs installed, good repair T&P relief valves adequate, good repair X
Emergency lighting inslalled, good repair Relief valve discharge pipes installed, adequate X
Eledric panel protecled, labeled, good repair Proper air gaps, no cross connections X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (NEW ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY) SECTION H: HEATING & COOLING
Smoke d ! ired & U ted fuekbum i isp heater approved X
Fire alarm system installed & mainlained Fire resistant room or sprinider head/deteclor X
prinkler system i & maintained Proper location of healing/cooling units X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (ALL ESTABLISHMENTS) Venlilalion of appliances & utility rooms X
Complies wilh local building codes, fire codes & ordinances ] ! | X | Operalion & condition adequate X
Proper safety valve, thermo control, elect. switch X

S 3o Dnich e

Dale Inspecled:

Fridav. October 25, 2019

Inspector:

Temmes Ui

Follow-up:
Follow-up Date:

[ X ]Yes ] INo
Monday, November 11, 2019

Telephone No.:

oAV AN TANA

EPHS No.:

Vimmaman Mt A Eila
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34900 E Old US 40 Hwy, Grain Valley, MO 64029
J, Fax: (816) 881-1650

Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Owner Name Establishment Person in Charge Address Citylzip Code
Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) 3300 Jefferson Blue Springs 64015

SECTION REFERENCE OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

On 11-4-19 Room 232 was re-inspected and the room was spray by Terminix on 11-1-19 no recommendation or activity was listed by the employee.
Jackson County Health noliced live roach aclivity and dead roaches. Room 232 can not be rent out until the next Inspection by Jackson County Health on
11-11-19

On 10-25-19 A complaini was email on Room 232 that the room smell awful and live roaches, stain on the wall that look like blood, vent falling off the wall
and ceiling and holes in the sheels.

Contacted was made by phone with the customer. The room was inspecled the vent in the bathroom did not work and it was come off the wall. The
heating-unit was come off the wall. the bed covers had holes. Noticed one roach on the wall. and stains on the ceiling.

Cuslomer were offer another room at the extended stay room was clean. Customer refused the room.

Manager was told that the Room 232 needed 1o be spray by a pest control, and new bed cover and fix ihe vents and heating unil.

Received By: g 4 . Dale Inspected:
i 4ﬂ /le/ : Friday, Oclober 25, 2019

Follow-up: | X |Yes I INo

Inspector: % : Follow-up Date: Monday, November 11, 2019
L Telephone No.: EPHS No.:
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= Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Owner Name Establishment Person In Charge Licensing Year Approved

Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) Ken Logan 2019-2020 Yes

Address E-Mail City Code County

3300 Jefferson tony@welcomelnnextendedstay.com Blue Springs 632,232,228

Blue Springs 64015 816-622-8171 1860

Purpose Establishment Type This Inspection Is a(n) No, of Stories No. of Rooms Rooms Inspected

Lodging Establishment Complaint | Lodging Complaint 632,232,228,436,524

Inspection Number 2019-06176 Case Number 2019-003301 Agency Jackson County

PLEASE CHECK YES ORNO TO EACH ITEM YES NO || WATER SUPPLY YES NO

Was this lodging facility buill afler Oclober 31, 20057 X Is lhe water supply private? X

If built after October 31, 2005, does it have cerification to national standards or an occupancy permil? X | Is the water supply public? X

DO THE FOLLOWING LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLY? Waler sample taken X

Fire safety X SEWAGE/WASTEWATER

Electrical wiring X Is the Sewage/Wastewater private? X

Fuel buming appliances X Is the Sewage/Wastewater public? X

Plumbing X SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS

Swimming pools/spas X Indoor pool X

Food X Ouldoor pool X
Spa X
Pool larger than 2000 square feet X

BASED ON AN INSPECTION THIS DAY, THE ITEMS MARKED "NO" BELOW IDENTIFY NONCOMPLIANCE IN OPERATIONS OR FACILITIES WHICH MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE NEXT ROUTINE
INSPECTION, OR SUCH SHORTER PERIOD OF TIME AS MAY BE SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY TIME LIMITS FOR CORRECTIONS
SPECIFIED IN THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN REVOCATION OF YOUR LODGING LICENSE AND/OR PROSECUTION. OWNERS MAY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR UPON
FILING A WRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE (RSMO 315 005-0865, 19 CSR 20-3.050)

YES = IN COMPLIANCE

NO =NOT IN COMPLIANCE, EXPLAIN ON ADDITIONAL PAGES(S)

NB = NOT OBSERVED

NA =NOT APPLIACBLE

SECTION A: WATER SUPPLY YES NO NB NA (| SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (All Estabishments cont.) YES NO NB NA
Approved source, consbruction & operalion Doors and locks permitted X
Complies with chemical, bacT & rad standards Textiles, hangings and mirrors proper X
Chlorinalor maintained & operating properly Fire extinguisher type, inspected, location X
SECTION B: SEWAGE & WASTEWATER Vertical openings protected X
Operating satisfactorily | [ x| | Doors, seff closing & fire rated X
SECTION C: SANITATION/HOUSEKEEPING Smoke delectors installed, good repair X
Walls, floors & ceilings in good repair X Fire alarm & sprinkler systems lested & approved X
Proper housekeeping practices Evacuation route and plan, installed, available X
Towels & bed linens clean Slairs and ramps mainlained, good repair X
Mattresses & box springs clean Means of egress, number, maintained X
No evidence of rodents & insecls X SECTION F: SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS
Ice machines, scoops, liners, clean & protected Fence, gate adequate, proper closure mechanism X
Garbage & refuse properly maintained Boundary line, pool deplh properly marked X
Premises, plant growth controlled X Lifesaving equipment adequate, good repair X
Food sources, sound condition, approved Pool clarity, pH, disinfectant, temp maintained X
Food prolecled from conlamination Steps, ladders, deck installed, good repair X
Proper facililies to wash, rinse and sanitize X Adequate ventilation X
Proper hygienic practices Electrical outlets, proper protection & distance X
SECTION D: LIFE SAFETY Records maintained & signs posted X
Combustibleflaxic items properly used and stored X SECTION G: PLUMBINGMECHANICAL
Building maintained to assure safe conditions X Equipment adequate, good repair X
CO detectors installed, good repair X Ventilation adequate, plumbing, restrooms X
GFCI and proper wiring installed, good repair X Boilers/pressure vessels MDPS certified X
Extt signs installed, good repair X T&P relief valves adequate, good repair X
Emergency lighling installed, good repair X Relief valve discharge pipes installed, adequate X
Eledlric panel protecled, labeled, good repair X Proper air gaps, no cross connections X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (NEW ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY) SECTION H: HEATING & COOLING
Smoke deleclors hardwired & maintained X Unvenled fuelbum appliance/space heater approved X
Fire alamm syslem installed & mainlained Fire resislant room or sprinkler head/detector X

system i & d Proper location of heating/cooling units X
SECTION E: FIRE SAFETY (ALL ESTABLISHMENTS) Ventilation of appliances & ulility rooms X
Complies with local building codes, fire codes & ordinances I I I X ] Operation & condilion adequale X

Proper safely valve, thermo control, elect. switch X

Received By: p(\‘/k/v /u/ . E

Date Inspected:

Monday, November 04, 2019

Inspector: ‘/\ & 44«4/

Follow-up: l X |Yes l |No
Follow-up Date: Wednesdav, December 04, 2019
Telephone No.: EPHS No.:
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- Lodging Establishment Inspection Report

Owner Name Establishment Person In Charge Address City/Zip Code

Welcome Inn (lodging) Welcome Inn (lodging) Ken Logan 3300 Jefferson Blue Springs 64015

SECTION REFERENCE OBSERVASTIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

room 228 and 232 and he did not have any recommendation.

Next field visit will be in Dec 4, 2019 on roach activity.

Complaint was made on roach aclivity and dirty mattress on 11-4-19 in room. Inspection was made on room 228 and other rooms at Welcome Inn.
Noticed roach activity in 436,524, 632, 232, and 228 also noticed dead roaches. All three rooms will be closed until re-inspected by the Jackson County
Environment Health. Terminix spray on 11-1-19 around 11:30am. The employee from terminix stated in his invoice that he did not see any activity in

Owner Ken of Welcome Inn stated that he will bring down two employees that will talk with 1he resident that have live there for over a months and about
the roach activity that they see inside there rooms. Over 70% of the resident at Welcome Inn live there over a month.

Received By: ﬂ(m /LL . E

Date Inspected:

Monday, November 04, 2019

Follow-up:

Inspecior: : ‘g _44 (Ar

Follow-up Dale:

| X |Yes L INo
Wednesday. December 04, 2019
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Telephone No.:

EPHS No.:
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